



## CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
- ☒ FBC Judge
- ☒ FBC Purchasing
- ☒ Contractor
- ☒ Consultant

**Address:** 301 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas  
77469  
**Phone:** 281-633-7500  
**Web site:** www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

Sidewalk Safety Program (17206)

CONTRACTOR:

RJ&M Utility Construction LLC  
620 West Drive

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER .... 2

DATE ..... 12/01/2021

PROJECT NUMBER ..... 17206

BID NUMBER ..... 21-021

CONTRACT DATE ..... 11/24/2020

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 195527

The contract is changed as follows:

Remove 5th Street from contract , add contract days, provide ROW  
restoration, and truncated domes.

---

**Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.**

---

|                                                                                                                                                                                                             |               |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| The Original ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ).....                                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 238,087.40 |
| The ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ) Prior to this Change Order was.....                                                                                                                                             | \$ 284,145.86 |
| The ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ) will be <input type="checkbox"/> increased or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> decreased or <input type="checkbox"/> unchanged<br>by this Change Order in the amount of..... | \$ -14,520.95 |
| The new ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ) including this Change Order will be .....                                                                                                                                   | \$ 269,624.91 |
| The Contract Time will be <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> increased or <input type="checkbox"/> decreased or <input type="checkbox"/> unchanged by.....                                                 | 67 Days       |
| The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is<br><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> changed or <input type="checkbox"/> unchanged to.....                                                     | 11/04/2021    |

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge  
Honorable KP George  
301 Jackson St.,  
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
(Signature)

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_



## CHANGE ORDER FORM

### FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

|                            |                                                                                                    |                                     |            |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| <b>Project Code</b>        | 17206                                                                                              | <b>Report Run Date</b>              | 12/09/2021 |
| <b>Project Name</b>        | Sidewalk Safety Program (17206)                                                                    | <b>Change Order Date</b>            | 12/01/2021 |
| <b>Contract Number</b>     | CN-1                                                                                               | <b>Original Contract Amount</b>     | 238,087.40 |
| <b>Contractor</b>          | RJ&M Utility Construction LLC                                                                      | <b>Current Contract Amount</b>      | 284,145.86 |
| <b>Change Order Number</b> | 2                                                                                                  | <b>Net Change This Order</b>        | -14,520.95 |
| <b>Short Description</b>   | Remove 5th Street from contract , add contract days, provide ROW restoration, and truncated domes. | <b>Contract Amount After Change</b> | 269,624.91 |

| Container                                       | Line No.                                                         | Item Description                                                                                                                       | Unit | Quantity  | Unit Price in \$ | Amount in \$ |
|-------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------|------------------|--------------|
| Construction                                    | A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK):       |                                                                                                                                        |      |           |                  |              |
|                                                 | 5                                                                | Removing Old Concrete, Existing 6" Curb                                                                                                | LF   | -80.0000  | 1.00             | -80.00       |
|                                                 | 6                                                                | Roadway Excavation                                                                                                                     | CY   | -16.4700  | 9.00             | -148.23      |
|                                                 | 7                                                                | Borrow                                                                                                                                 | CY   | -195.0000 | 5.00             | -975.00      |
|                                                 | 3                                                                | Removing Old Concrete Pavement, Existing sidewalks and Driveways (Saw-Cut 2" Depth)                                                    | SY   | -15.0000  | 35.00            | -525.00      |
|                                                 | 2                                                                | Project Sign                                                                                                                           | EA   | -3.0000   | 427.00           | -1,281.00    |
|                                                 | C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SUBGRADE AND PAVING):                  |                                                                                                                                        |      |           |                  |              |
|                                                 | 10                                                               | 4-1/2" Thick Concrete Sidewalk                                                                                                         | SY   | -153.7100 | 57.80            | -8,884.44    |
|                                                 | 34                                                               | Extra Bank Sand Backfill                                                                                                               | CY   | -6.0000   | 32.00            | -192.00      |
|                                                 | 35                                                               | Cement Stabilized Sand                                                                                                                 | TON  | -183.0000 | 36.00            | -6,588.00    |
|                                                 | 38                                                               | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE - TXDOT SS 5294 - 2004                                                                                      | EA   | 4.0000    | 225.00           | 900.00       |
|                                                 | D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN): |                                                                                                                                        |      |           |                  |              |
|                                                 | 36                                                               | Additional Sodding for Erosion Control- Quail Glen Valley                                                                              | SY   | 100.0000  | 9.00             | 900.00       |
|                                                 | 14                                                               | TPDES General Permit No. TXR 150000, Notice of Intent (NOI) Application Fees                                                           | EA   | -4.0000   | 325.00           | -1,300.00    |
|                                                 | 15                                                               | Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier                                                                                                       | LF   | -292.0000 | 1.09             | -318.28      |
|                                                 | 18                                                               | Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage II (Bagged Gravel Barrier)                                                                            | EA   | -8.0000   | 42.00            | -336.00      |
|                                                 | E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS):                  |                                                                                                                                        |      |           |                  |              |
|                                                 | 21                                                               | Remove and Relocate or Dispose of Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes, and Roadway Signs                                                         | EA   | -1.0000   | 120.00           | -120.00      |
|                                                 | 24                                                               | Work Zone Pavement Markings (Non-Removable) - 24" Stripe (W) - For Stop Bar and Crosswalk (See Plans for Standard or Continental Type) | LF   | -30.0000  | 4.70             | -141.00      |
|                                                 | 27                                                               | Work Zone Pavement Markings (Non-removable) - 12" Stripe (W) - For Stop Bar and Crosswalk                                              | LF   | -206.0000 | 12.00            | -2,472.00    |
|                                                 | Container Total                                                  |                                                                                                                                        |      |           |                  | -21,560.95   |
| E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS): | 21                                                               |                                                                                                                                        |      |           |                  |              |
|                                                 | 37                                                               | HYDROMULCH - SEED PLAN 1 - HARRIS COUNTY SPECIFICATION 165                                                                             | AC   | 2.0000    | 3,520.00         | 7,040.00     |
|                                                 | Container Total                                                  |                                                                                                                                        |      |           |                  | 7,040.00     |
|                                                 | Grand Total                                                      |                                                                                                                                        |      |           |                  | -14,520.95   |